EE431 140 www.epluse.com v1.7 / Modification rights reserved
EE431 Duct and Immersion Temperature Sensor
The EE431 duct and immersion sensor measures reliably the
temperature (T) in air and liquids and is optimized for building
automation, HVAC and process control.
Analogue, Digital and Passive Outputs
The measured data of the temperature is available on the voltage
or current output, as well as on the RS485 interface with Modbus

.2
)
1) According to ordering guide „Probe length“
2) According to ordering guide „Immersion well“
14
 (0
.5
5)
80.8 (3.18)
55
.3
 (2
.1
8)
Ø
4
(0
.1
6)
Ø6 (0.24)
L1)
39
.5
 (1
.5
6)
63 (2.48)
42
 (1
.6
5)
55.3 (2.18)
cable gland
M16x1.5
cable gland M12x1.5
(only for RS485)
Dimensions
Values in mm (inch)
EE431 142 www.epluse.com v1.7 / Modification rights reserved
Ordering Guide
Position 1 - Temperature Sensor
Position 2 - Mounting Accessories
Length (L) 50 mm (1.97") 100 mm (3.94") 135 mm (5.31") 285 mm (11.22")
Brass HA400101 HA400104 HA400102 HA400103
Stainless steel HA400201 HA400204 HA400202 HA400203
Length (L) 50 mm (1.97") 100 mm (3.94") 135 mm (5.31") 285 mm (11.22")
Brass HA400111 HA400114 HA400112 HA400113
Stainless steel HA400211 HA400214 HA400212 HA400213
Plastic mounting flange HA401101
EE431-
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
Model Active M3
Passive M7
Output
0 - 10 V A3
4 - 20 mA A6
RS485 J3
T sensor passive1)
(see www.epluse.com/R-T_Characteristics)
Pt100 DIN B TP2
Pt1000 DIN B TP4
Ni1000, TK6180 DIN B TP9
NTC 10k, B3950 TP11
Ni1000, TK5000 DIN B TP19
Probe length
65 mm (2.56“) L65
115 mm (4.53“) L115
150 mm (5.91“) L150
300 mm (11.81“) L300
Accuracy ±0.3 °C no code
±0.2 °C TT2
Se
tu
p
O
ut
pu
ts
Unit °C no code
°F MA2
Scale T low 0 no code
Value (within working range) SALValue
Scale T high 50 no code
Value (within working range) SAHValue
Protocol Modbus RTU2) P1
BACnet MS/TP3) P3
Baud rate
9 600 BD5
19 200 BD6
38 400 BD7
57 6004) BD8
76 8004) BD9
1152004) BD10
1) Other passive sensor types are available on request from a minimum order quantity of 100 pcs